

ITEM NO.46
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.24-25 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.29272-29273/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2010 in WPC
No.5429/1998 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

PRAVEEN SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deleting the names of proforma Respondent Nos.6 to
8 from the array of parties)

Date:09/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Venita Mehra,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed in terms of
the prayer at the risk of the applicants.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER