

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).23258/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 13/07/2010 in WP No.
5429/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARTI MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. No.2 : (Appln. For Impleadment)
I.A. No.3 : (Appln. For deleting the names of proforma R. Nos.6
& 6 from the array of parties)

Date: 25/02/2011 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In-Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.No.2 - Application for impleadment is dismissed because the applicants had not approached the Central Administrative Tribunal or the High Court for vindication of their right in the matter of seniority.

..2/-

: 2 :

I.A. No.3 is allowed in terms of the prayer made and the names of respondent Nos.6 and 7 are deleted from the array of parties subject to all just exceptions.

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr. P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master