

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23258/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2010 in WP No.5429/1998
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARTI MISHRA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29272-29273 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondents 2 & 3 seeks time
for filing an additional affidavit and documents.

Adjourned by four weeks.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
AR-cum-PS Court Master