

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23258/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2010 in WP No.5429/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARTI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29272-29273 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Padma Laxmi Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Mudrika Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gurmit Kwalra, Adv.
Ms. Gurmit Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List for final disposal on non-
miscellaneous day.

Promotion etc, if made, in the meanwhile,
would be subject to the outcome of SLPs.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master