

N
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.5
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6202 OF 2012

BHARTI MISHRA Appellant (s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For extension of time and office report)
WITH
Civil Appeal Nos. 6203-6204 of 2012
(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)
CA 6202/12 Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

CA 6203-6204/12 Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Khanna, ASG
Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Naval Kishor Jha, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application was filed by Union of India seeking extension of time for fixing the inter se seniority of the appellants as well as the respondents, as directed by us in order, dated 28th August, 2012. The application is allowed. The time for complying with the directions is extended till 8th July, 2013. It is made clear that no further extension will be granted.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 5
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6202 OF 2012

BHARTI MISHRA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6203-6204 OF 2012

PRAVEEN SHARMA & ORS.APPELLANTS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.RESPONDENTS

ORDER

This application was filed by Union of India seeking extension of time for fixing the inter se seniority of the appellants as well as the respondents, as directed by us in order, dated 28th August, 2012. The application is allowed. The time for complying with the directions is extended till 8th July, 2013. It is made clear that no further extension will be granted.

.....,J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....,J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 22, 2013